

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	5802 CEMETERY RD			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98223-7781			98258-8699				
	ARLINGTON WA 982233393			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-14.77 %			-15.91 %		-30.68 %
			88,000.00	75,000.00	-13,000.00	74,000.00	-14,000.00	61,000.00	-27,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.7900	ACRE	13,000.0000	8,000.0000	-38.46 %	12,000.0000	-7.69 %	10,000.0000	-23.08 %	
			10,270.00	6,320.00	-3,950.00	9,480.00	-790.00	7,900.00	-2,370.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	685.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %	
			2,740.00	1,370.00	-1,370.00	2,055.00	-685.00	4,110.00	1,370.00	
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	9340.0000	C.Y.	11.0000	11.4500	4.09 %	11.7500	6.82 %	18.0000	63.64 %	
			102,740.00	106,943.00	4,203.00	109,745.00	7,005.00	168,120.00	65,380.00	
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	7936.5000	TON	12.0000	5.2500	-56.25 %	12.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	0.00 %	
			95,238.00	41,666.63	-53,571.38	95,238.00	0.00	95,238.00	0.00	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	4290.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	5.5000	175.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			8,580.00	23,595.00	15,015.00	4,290.00	-4,290.00	8,580.00	0.00	
DRAINAGE										
7	QUARRY SPALLS									
	4667.0000	TON	23.0000	16.0000	-30.43 %	16.0000	-30.43 %	18.0000	-21.74 %	
			107,341.00	74,672.00	-32,669.00	74,672.00	-32,669.00	84,006.00	-23,335.00	
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	750.0000	L.F.	9.0000	7.0000	-22.22 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	4.0000	-55.56 %	
			6,750.00	5,250.00	-1,500.00	4,500.00	-2,250.00	3,000.00	-3,750.00	
9	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	10.0000	L.F.	30.0000	150.0000	400.00 %	60.0000	100.00 %	80.0000	166.67 %	
			300.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	600.00	300.00	800.00	500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	5802 CEMETERY RD			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98223-7781			98258-8699				
	ARLINGTON WA 982233393			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE										
10	HORIZONTAL DRAIN PIPE 2 INCH DIAMETER									
	2800.0000	L.F.	40.0000	24.5000	-38.75 %	24.5000	-38.75 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	
			112,000.00	68,600.00	-43,400.00	68,600.00	-43,400.00	70,000.00	-42,000.00	
SURFACING										
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	712.2500	TON	21.0000	25.2000	20.00 %	19.0000	-9.52 %	25.0000	19.05 %	
			14,957.25	17,948.70	2,991.45	13,532.75	-1,424.50	17,806.25	2,849.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,691.00	1,691.00		1,691.00		1,691.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	1537.2500	TON	55.0000	73.6500	33.91 %	70.0000	27.27 %	66.0000	20.00 %	
			84,548.75	113,218.46	28,669.71	107,607.50	23,058.75	101,458.50	16,909.75	
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,536.50	2,536.50		2,536.50		2,536.50		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
15	ESC LEAD									
	40.0000	DAY	65.0000	0.1000	-99.85 %	50.0000	-23.08 %	75.0000	15.38 %	
			2,600.00	4.00	-2,596.00	2,000.00	-600.00	3,000.00	400.00	
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.5500	ACRE	2,000.0000	1,400.0000	-30.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	
			1,100.00	770.00	-330.00	825.00	-275.00	1,100.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
17	COMPOST TYPE 1									
	71.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %	37.5000	-16.67 %	40.0000	-11.11 %	
			3,195.00	2,485.00	-710.00	2,662.50	-532.50	2,840.00	-355.00	
18	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	2900.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	1.6500	-67.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	
			14,500.00	4,785.00	-9,715.00	5,800.00	-8,700.00	5,800.00	-8,700.00	
19	PLASTIC COVERING									
	4100.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.7500	-41.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	1.2500	-58.33 %	
			12,300.00	7,175.00	-5,125.00	8,200.00	-4,100.00	5,125.00	-7,175.00	
20	CHECK DAM									
	64.0000	L.F.	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	7.0000	-76.67 %	
			1,920.00	960.00	-960.00	1,280.00	-640.00	448.00	-1,472.00	
21	STREET CLEANING									
	100.0000	HR	100.0000	1.0000	-99.00 %	90.0000	-10.00 %	60.0000	-40.00 %	
			10,000.00	100.00	-9,900.00	9,000.00	-1,000.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	
22	INLET PROTECTION									
	2.0000	EACH	120.0000	50.0000	-58.33 %	75.0000	-37.50 %	100.0000	-16.67 %	
			240.00	100.00	-140.00	150.00	-90.00	200.00	-40.00	
23	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	888.0000	C.Y.	32.0000	32.0000	0.00 %	34.0000	6.25 %	25.0000	-21.88 %	
			28,416.00	28,416.00	0.00	30,192.00	1,776.00	22,200.00	-6,216.00	
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			65,000.00	65,000.00		65,000.00		65,000.00		
25	PSIPE - DOUGLAS FIR, 24 IN. HT., #2 CONT.									
	40.0000	EACH	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %	21.5000	19.44 %	15.0000	-16.67 %	
			720.00	800.00	80.00	860.00	140.00	600.00	-120.00	
26	PSIPE - GRAND FIR, 24 IN. HT., #2 CONT.									
	40.0000	EACH	18.0000	25.0000	38.89 %	26.5000	47.22 %	15.0000	-16.67 %	
			720.00	1,000.00	280.00	1,060.00	340.00	600.00	-120.00	
27	PSIPE - BEAKED HAZELNUT, 18 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	440.0000	EACH	10.7500	7.0000	-34.88 %	7.5000	-30.23 %	8.0000	-25.58 %	
			4,730.00	3,080.00	-1,650.00	3,300.00	-1,430.00	3,520.00	-1,210.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	5802 CEMETERY RD			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98223-7781			98258-8699				
	ARLINGTON WA 982233393			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	PSIPE - RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 180.0000	EACH	9.0000 1,620.00	7.0000 1,260.00	-22.22 % -360.00	7.5000 1,350.00	-16.67 % -270.00	6.0000 1,080.00	-33.33 % -540.00	
29	PSIPE - TALL OREGON GRAPE, 9 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 440.0000	EACH	9.0000 3,960.00	7.0000 3,080.00	-22.22 % -880.00	7.5000 3,300.00	-16.67 % -660.00	6.0000 2,640.00	-33.33 % -1,320.00	
30	PSIPE - SNOWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 300.0000	EACH	9.0000 2,700.00	7.0000 2,100.00	-22.22 % -600.00	7.5000 2,250.00	-16.67 % -450.00	6.0000 1,800.00	-33.33 % -900.00	
31	PSIPE - VINE MAPLE, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 300.0000	EACH	10.7500 3,225.00	7.0000 2,100.00	-34.88 % -1,125.00	7.5000 2,250.00	-30.23 % -975.00	6.0000 1,800.00	-44.19 % -1,425.00	
32	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
33	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
34	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 53.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 2,120.00	32.0000 1,696.00	-20.00 % -424.00	34.0000 1,802.00	-15.00 % -318.00	50.0000 2,650.00	25.00 % 530.00	
TRAFFIC										
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 685.0000	L.F.	12.0000 8,220.00	14.0000 9,590.00	16.67 % 1,370.00	21.5000 14,727.50	79.17 % 6,507.50	21.0000 14,385.00	75.00 % 6,165.00	
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 2565.0000	L.F.	13.0000 33,345.00	8.0000 20,520.00	-38.46 % -12,825.00	11.5000 29,497.50	-11.54 % -3,847.50	12.0000 30,780.00	-7.69 % -2,565.00	
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	6,800.0000 13,600.00	36.00 % 3,600.00	4,500.0000 9,000.00	-10.00 % -1,000.00	4,500.0000 9,000.00	-10.00 % -1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	5802 CEMETERY RD			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98223-7781			98258-8699				
	ARLINGTON WA 982233393			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
38	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
39	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00 %	950.0000	-5.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	950.00	-50.00	1,000.00	0.00	
40	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	6,000.0000	140.00 %	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	
41	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	240.0000	HR	45.0000	0.1000	-99.78 %	10.5000	-76.67 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	
			10,800.00	24.00	-10,776.00	2,520.00	-8,280.00	2.40	-10,797.60	
42	PAINT LINE									
	685.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.7000	-65.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	0.7000	-65.00 %	
			1,370.00	479.50	-890.50	685.00	-685.00	479.50	-890.50	
43	PAINTED SKIP WIDE LINE									
	685.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.7000	-65.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	0.7000	-65.00 %	
			1,370.00	479.50	-890.50	685.00	-685.00	479.50	-890.50	
44	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			15.09 %					155.75 %
			782.00	900.00	118.00	510.00	-272.00	2,000.00	1,218.00	
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	132.0000	HR	5.0000	2.5000	-50.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %	
			660.00	330.00	-330.00	1,320.00	660.00	1,584.00	924.00	
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	3,200.0000	60.00 %	500.0000	-75.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	6,400.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	
47	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	132.0000	HR	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	14.0000	180.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	
			660.00	396.00	-264.00	1,848.00	1,188.00	1,056.00	396.00	
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-36.67 %					66.67 %
			6,000.00	3,800.00	-2,200.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	5802 CEMETERY RD			3304 OLD HARTFORD RD			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98223-7781			98258-8699				
	ARLINGTON WA 982233393			LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	600.0000	HR	35.0000	0.1000	-99.71 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	31.0000	-11.43 %	
			21,000.00	60.00	-20,940.00	19,800.00	-1,200.00	18,600.00	-2,400.00	
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	64.0000	DAY	50.0000	1.0000	-98.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	
			3,200.00	64.00	-3,136.00	3,200.00	0.00	0.64	-3,199.36	
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	610.0000	HR	50.0000	0.1000	-99.80 %	37.0000	-26.00 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	
			30,500.00	61.00	-30,439.00	22,570.00	-7,930.00	6.10	-30,493.90	
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	245.0000	S.F.	16.0000	12.0000	-25.00 %	10.0000	-37.50 %	17.0000	6.25 %	
			3,920.00	2,940.00	-980.00	2,450.00	-1,470.00	4,165.00	245.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
53	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. EASTBOUND LANE CLOSURES									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	4.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	150.0000	275.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	
			160.00	600.00	440.00	400.00	240.00	100.00	-60.00	
55	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			100.00 %		33.33 %		66.67 %	
			3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	
56	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			-60.00 %		0.00 %		-75.00 %	
			2,000.00	800.00	-1,200.00	2,000.00	0.00	500.00	-1,500.00	
57	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
58	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/03/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:36

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
59	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
60	SPCC PLAN				-92.00 %			-80.00 %	-80.00 %
		L.S.							
			5,000.00	400.00	-4,600.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00
61	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
	2436.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	0.00 %
			4,872.00	4,872.00	0.00	4,872.00	4,872.00	0.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$978,621.50</u>	<u>\$763,942.29</u>	<u>-21.94%</u>	<u>\$884,268.25</u>	<u>-9.64%</u>	<u>\$886,663.39</u>	<u>-9.40%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$978,621.50</u>	<u>\$763,942.29</u>	<u>-21.94%</u>	<u>\$884,268.25</u>	<u>-9.64%</u>	<u>\$886,663.39</u>	<u>-9.40%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

HWY : SR 090	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : I 90	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC.
VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY	2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	13700 44TH ST NE
SLOPE STABILIZATION			
04A008			
PROJECT : IM-0901(426)	SEATTLE WA 981882099	AUBURN WA 980012442	LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-73.30 %			-14.77 %		-14.77 %
			88,000.00	23,500.00	-64,500.00	75,000.00	-13,000.00	75,000.00	-13,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.7900	ACRE	13,000.0000	12,000.0000	-7.69 %	7,500.0000	-42.31 %	8,500.0000	-34.62 %	
			10,270.00	9,480.00	-790.00	5,925.00	-4,345.00	6,715.00	-3,555.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	685.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.5000	-37.50 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	12.0000	200.00 %	
			2,740.00	1,712.50	-1,027.50	2,055.00	-685.00	8,220.00	5,480.00	
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	9340.0000	C.Y.	11.0000	22.2500	102.27 %	12.0000	9.09 %	9.5000	-13.64 %	
			102,740.00	207,815.00	105,075.00	112,080.00	9,340.00	88,730.00	-14,010.00	
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	7936.5000	TON	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %	13.0000	8.33 %	12.5000	4.17 %	
			95,238.00	87,301.50	-7,936.50	103,174.50	7,936.50	99,206.25	3,968.25	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	4290.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	2.5000	25.00 %	2.5000	25.00 %	2.5000	25.00 %	
			8,580.00	10,725.00	2,145.00	10,725.00	2,145.00	10,725.00	2,145.00	
DRAINAGE										
7	QUARRY SPALLS									
	4667.0000	TON	23.0000	15.0000	-34.78 %	18.0000	-21.74 %	20.5000	-10.87 %	
			107,341.00	70,005.00	-37,336.00	84,006.00	-23,335.00	95,673.50	-11,667.50	
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	750.0000	L.F.	9.0000	6.5000	-27.78 %	15.0000	66.67 %	23.0000	155.56 %	
			6,750.00	4,875.00	-1,875.00	11,250.00	4,500.00	17,250.00	10,500.00	
9	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	10.0000	L.F.	30.0000	100.0000	233.33 %	80.0000	166.67 %	100.0000	233.33 %	
			300.00	1,000.00	700.00	800.00	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

HWY : SR 090	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : I 90	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC.
VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY	2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	13700 44TH ST NE
SLOPE STABILIZATION			
04A008			
PROJECT : IM-0901(426)	SEATTLE WA 981882099	AUBURN WA 980012442	LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
10	HORIZONTAL DRAIN PIPE 2 INCH DIAMETER									
	2800.0000	L.F.	40.0000	19.1500	-52.13 %	18.0000	-55.00 %	21.7500	-45.63 %	
			112,000.00	53,620.00	-58,380.00	50,400.00	-61,600.00	60,900.00	-51,100.00	
SURFACING										
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	712.2500	TON	21.0000	16.3000	-22.38 %	18.0000	-14.29 %	19.0000	-9.52 %	
			14,957.25	11,609.68	-3,347.57	12,820.50	-2,136.75	13,532.75	-1,424.50	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,691.00	1,691.00		1,691.00		1,691.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	1537.2500	TON	55.0000	76.0000	38.18 %	70.0000	27.27 %	78.0000	41.82 %	
			84,548.75	116,831.00	32,282.25	107,607.50	23,058.75	119,905.50	35,356.75	
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,536.50	2,536.50		2,536.50		2,536.50		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
15	ESC LEAD									
	40.0000	DAY	65.0000	65.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	53.85 %	200.0000	207.69 %	
			2,600.00	2,600.00	0.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	8,000.00	5,400.00	
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.5500	ACRE	2,000.0000	1,600.0000	-20.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,500.0000	25.00 %	
			1,100.00	880.00	-220.00	1,100.00	0.00	1,375.00	275.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

HWY : SR 090	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : I 90	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC.
VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY	2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	13700 44TH ST NE
SLOPE STABILIZATION			
04A008			
PROJECT : IM-0901(426)	SEATTLE WA 981882099	AUBURN WA 980012442	LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
17	COMPOST TYPE 1									
	71.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	42.0000	-6.67 %	55.0000	22.22 %	48.0000	6.67 %	
			3,195.00	2,982.00	-213.00	3,905.00	710.00	3,408.00	213.00	
18	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	2900.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	3.6000	-28.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.8000	-4.00 %	
			14,500.00	10,440.00	-4,060.00	11,600.00	-2,900.00	13,920.00	-580.00	
19	PLASTIC COVERING									
	4100.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
			12,300.00	6,150.00	-6,150.00	4,100.00	-8,200.00	10,250.00	-2,050.00	
20	CHECK DAM									
	64.0000	L.F.	30.0000	10.0000	-66.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,920.00	640.00	-1,280.00	1,600.00	-320.00	1,600.00	-320.00	
21	STREET CLEANING									
	100.0000	HR	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	
22	INLET PROTECTION									
	2.0000	EACH	120.0000	75.0000	-37.50 %	125.0000	4.17 %	125.0000	4.17 %	
			240.00	150.00	-90.00	250.00	10.00	250.00	10.00	
23	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	888.0000	C.Y.	32.0000	34.7500	8.59 %	60.0000	87.50 %	47.0000	46.88 %	
			28,416.00	30,858.00	2,442.00	53,280.00	24,864.00	41,736.00	13,320.00	
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			65,000.00	65,000.00		65,000.00		65,000.00		
25	PSIPE - DOUGLAS FIR, 24 IN. HT., #2 CONT.									
	40.0000	EACH	18.0000	11.0000	-38.89 %	13.0000	-27.78 %	15.0000	-16.67 %	
			720.00	440.00	-280.00	520.00	-200.00	600.00	-120.00	
26	PSIPE - GRAND FIR, 24 IN. HT., #2 CONT.									
	40.0000	EACH	18.0000	11.5000	-36.11 %	13.0000	-27.78 %	15.0000	-16.67 %	
			720.00	460.00	-260.00	520.00	-200.00	600.00	-120.00	
27	PSIPE - BEAKED HAZELNUT, 18 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	440.0000	EACH	10.7500	10.0000	-6.98 %	20.0000	86.05 %	9.0000	-16.28 %	
			4,730.00	4,400.00	-330.00	8,800.00	4,070.00	3,960.00	-770.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

HWY : SR 090	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : I 90	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC.
VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY	2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	13700 44TH ST NE
SLOPE STABILIZATION			
04A008			
PROJECT : IM-0901(426)	SEATTLE WA 981882099	AUBURN WA 980012442	LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	PSIPE - RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 180.0000	EACH	9.0000 1,620.00	7.0000 1,260.00	-22.22 % -360.00	6.0000 1,080.00	-33.33 % -540.00	9.0000 1,620.00	0.00 % 0.00	
29	PSIPE - TALL OREGON GRAPE, 9 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 440.0000	EACH	9.0000 3,960.00	7.0000 3,080.00	-22.22 % -880.00	7.0000 3,080.00	-22.22 % -880.00	10.0000 4,400.00	11.11 % 440.00	
30	PSIPE - SNOWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 300.0000	EACH	9.0000 2,700.00	7.0000 2,100.00	-22.22 % -600.00	6.0000 1,800.00	-33.33 % -900.00	10.0000 3,000.00	11.11 % 300.00	
31	PSIPE - VINE MAPLE, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 300.0000	EACH	10.7500 3,225.00	7.0000 2,100.00	-34.88 % -1,125.00	6.0000 1,800.00	-44.19 % -1,425.00	10.0000 3,000.00	-6.98 % -225.00	
32	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
33	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
34	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 53.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 2,120.00	38.0000 2,014.00	-5.00 % -106.00	75.0000 3,975.00	87.50 % 1,855.00	40.0000 2,120.00	0.00 % 0.00	
TRAFFIC										
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 685.0000	L.F.	12.0000 8,220.00	21.0000 14,385.00	75.00 % 6,165.00	22.0000 15,070.00	83.33 % 6,850.00	23.0000 15,755.00	91.67 % 7,535.00	
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 2565.0000	L.F.	13.0000 33,345.00	11.2500 28,856.25	-13.46 % -4,488.75	12.0000 30,780.00	-7.69 % -2,565.00	13.0000 33,345.00	0.00 % 0.00	
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	4,500.0000 9,000.00	-10.00 % -1,000.00	4,500.0000 9,000.00	-10.00 % -1,000.00	5,500.0000 11,000.00	10.00 % 1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

HWY : SR 090	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : I 90	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC.
VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY	2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	13700 44TH ST NE
SLOPE STABILIZATION			
04A008			
PROJECT : IM-0901(426)	SEATTLE WA 981882099	AUBURN WA 980012442	LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
38	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
		EST.		5,000.00		5,000.00			5,000.00	
39	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				0.00 %			0.00 %		20.00 %
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	0.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	0.00	1,200.00	200.00
40	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				100.00 %			80.00 %		220.00 %
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	5,000.0000	100.00 %	4,500.0000	8,000.0000	80.00 %	8,000.0000	220.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	11,000.00
41	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				-97.78 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
	240.0000	HR	45.0000	1.0000	-97.78 %	45.0000	45.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	0.00 %
			10,800.00	240.00	-10,560.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	0.00	10,800.00	0.00
42	PAINT LINE				-50.00 %			-50.00 %		-50.00 %
	685.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %
			1,370.00	685.00	-685.00	685.00	685.00	-685.00	685.00	-685.00
43	PAINTED SKIP WIDE LINE				-50.00 %			-50.00 %		-50.00 %
	685.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %
			1,370.00	685.00	-685.00	685.00	685.00	-685.00	685.00	-685.00
44	PERMANENT SIGNING				347.57 %			539.39 %		552.17 %
		L.S.	782.00	3,500.00	2,718.00	5,000.00	5,100.00	4,218.00	5,100.00	4,318.00
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				-20.00 %			400.00 %		0.00 %
	132.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	5.0000	400.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			660.00	528.00	-132.00	3,300.00	660.00	2,640.00	660.00	0.00
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				-12.50 %			0.00 %		325.00 %
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,750.0000	-12.50 %	2,000.0000	8,500.0000	0.00 %	8,500.0000	325.00 %
			4,000.00	3,500.00	-500.00	4,000.00	17,000.00	0.00	17,000.00	13,000.00
47	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				300.00 %			600.00 %		0.00 %
	132.0000	HR	5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %	35.0000	5.0000	600.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			660.00	2,640.00	1,980.00	4,620.00	660.00	3,960.00	660.00	0.00
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				12.50 %			108.33 %		41.67 %
		L.S.	6,000.00	6,750.00	750.00	12,500.00	8,500.00	6,500.00	8,500.00	2,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

HWY : SR 090	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : I 90	SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC.
VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY	2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET	4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A	13700 44TH ST NE
SLOPE STABILIZATION			
04A008			
PROJECT : IM-0901(426)	SEATTLE WA 981882099	AUBURN WA 980012442	LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714
COUNTY(S) : KING	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	600.0000	HR	35.0000	37.2500	6.43 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	38.0000	8.57 %	
			21,000.00	22,350.00	1,350.00	19,800.00	-1,200.00	22,800.00	1,800.00	
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	64.0000	DAY	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %	
			3,200.00	6,400.00	3,200.00	5,120.00	1,920.00	4,480.00	1,280.00	
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	610.0000	HR	50.0000	37.5000	-25.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	39.0000	-22.00 %	
			30,500.00	22,875.00	-7,625.00	21,350.00	-9,150.00	23,790.00	-6,710.00	
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	245.0000	S.F.	16.0000	15.0000	-6.25 %	12.0000	-25.00 %	14.0000	-12.50 %	
			3,920.00	3,675.00	-245.00	2,940.00	-980.00	3,430.00	-490.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
53	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. EASTBOUND LANE CLOSURES									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	4.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	100.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	90.0000	125.00 %	
			160.00	400.00	240.00	200.00	40.00	360.00	200.00	
55	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			50.00 %		66.67 %		400.00 %	
			3,000.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	
56	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			-62.50 %		-75.00 %		-75.00 %	
			2,000.00	750.00	-1,250.00	500.00	-1,500.00	500.00	-1,500.00	
57	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
58	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/03/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:36

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
SCI INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2825 SOUTH 154TH STREET SEATTLE WA 981882099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753245	R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO. 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A AUBURN WA 980012442 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800	THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
59	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
60	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-70.00 %			-85.00 %	-50.00 %
			5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	750.00	-4,250.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00
61	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	2436.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	2.5000	25.00 %
			4,872.00	4,872.00	0.00	3,654.00	-1,218.00	6,090.00	1,218.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$978,621.50</u>	<u>\$922,351.43</u>	<u>-5.75%</u>	<u>\$952,239.00</u>	<u>-2.70%</u>	<u>\$999,268.50</u>	<u>2.11%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$978,621.50</u>	<u>\$922,351.43</u>	<u>-5.75%</u>	<u>\$952,239.00</u>	<u>-2.70%</u>	<u>\$999,268.50</u>	<u>2.11%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			1.79 %
			88,000.00	89,572.14	1,572.14
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.7900	ACRE	13,000.0000	29,411.1500	126.24 %
			10,270.00	23,234.81	12,964.81
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	685.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.1900	-20.25 %
			2,740.00	2,185.15	-554.85
GRADING					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	9340.0000	C.Y.	11.0000	27.4700	149.73 %
			102,740.00	256,569.80	153,829.80
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	7936.5000	TON	12.0000	16.3500	36.25 %
			95,238.00	129,761.78	34,523.78
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	4290.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	5.6100	180.50 %
			8,580.00	24,066.90	15,486.90
DRAINAGE					
7	QUARRY SPALLS				
	4667.0000	TON	23.0000	23.7600	3.30 %
			107,341.00	110,887.92	3,546.92
8	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.				
	750.0000	L.F.	9.0000	6.8100	-24.33 %
			6,750.00	5,107.50	-1,642.50
9	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	10.0000	L.F.	30.0000	23.9300	-20.23 %
			300.00	239.30	-60.70

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE					
10	HORIZONTAL DRAIN PIPE 2 INCH DIAMETER 2800.0000	L.F.	40.0000 112,000.00	21.6600 60,648.00	-45.85 % -51,352.00
SURFACING					
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 712.2500	TON	21.0000 14,957.25	45.7800 32,606.81	118.00 % 17,649.56
LIQUID ASPHALT					
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,691.00	1,691.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 1537.2500	TON	55.0000 84,548.75	75.7600 116,462.06	37.75 % 31,913.31
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,536.50	2,536.50	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
15	ESC LEAD 40.0000	DAY	65.0000 2,600.00	1.0600 42.40	-98.37 % -2,557.60
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.5500	ACRE	2,000.0000 1,100.00	1,622.8800 892.58	-18.86 % -207.42

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	COMPOST TYPE 1 71.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 3,195.00	37.1900 2,640.49	-17.36 % -554.51
18	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 2900.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 14,500.00	1.7500 5,075.00	-65.00 % -9,425.00
19	PLASTIC COVERING 4100.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 12,300.00	0.6400 2,624.00	-78.67 % -9,676.00
20	CHECK DAM 64.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,920.00	21.4500 1,372.80	-28.50 % -547.20
21	STREET CLEANING 100.0000	HR	100.0000 10,000.00	127.5100 12,751.00	27.51 % 2,751.00
22	INLET PROTECTION 2.0000	EACH	120.0000 240.00	106.2600 212.52	-11.45 % -27.48
23	TOPSOIL TYPE A 888.0000	C.Y.	32.0000 28,416.00	34.0000 30,192.00	6.25 % 1,776.00
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		65,000.00	65,000.00	0.00 %
25	PSIPE - DOUGLAS FIR, 24 IN. HT., #2 CONT. 40.0000	EACH	18.0000 720.00	21.0500 842.00	16.94 % 122.00
26	PSIPE - GRAND FIR, 24 IN. HT., #2 CONT. 40.0000	EACH	18.0000 720.00	26.5600 1,062.40	47.56 % 342.40
27	PSIPE - BEAKED HAZELNUT, 18 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 440.0000	EACH	10.7500 4,730.00	7.4400 3,273.60	-30.79 % -1,456.40

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	PSIPE - RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 180.0000	EACH	9.0000 1,620.00	7.4400 1,339.20	-17.33 % -280.80
29	PSIPE - TALL OREGON GRAPE, 9 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 440.0000	EACH	9.0000 3,960.00	7.4400 3,273.60	-17.33 % -686.40
30	PSIPE - SNOWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 300.0000	EACH	9.0000 2,700.00	7.4400 2,232.00	-17.33 % -468.00
31	PSIPE - VINE MAPLE, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT. 300.0000	EACH	10.7500 3,225.00	7.4400 2,232.00	-30.79 % -993.00
32	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
33	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %
34	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 53.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 2,120.00	34.0000 1,802.00	-15.00 % -318.00
TRAFFIC					
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 685.0000	L.F.	12.0000 8,220.00	14.8800 10,192.80	24.00 % 1,972.80
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 2565.0000	L.F.	13.0000 33,345.00	11.6900 29,984.85	-10.08 % -3,360.15
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	4,622.3100 9,244.62	-7.55 % -755.38

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
38	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				0.00 %
		EST.			
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
39	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	966.9700	-3.30 %
			1,000.00	966.97	-33.03
40	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	4,281.1200	71.24 %
			5,000.00	8,562.24	3,562.24
41	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	240.0000	HR	45.0000	1.0600	-97.64 %
			10,800.00	254.40	-10,545.60
42	PAINT LINE				
	685.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.7400	-63.00 %
			1,370.00	506.90	-863.10
43	PAINTED SKIP WIDE LINE				
	685.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.7400	-63.00 %
			1,370.00	506.90	-863.10
44	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			90.24 %
			782.00	1,487.64	705.64
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	132.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0600	-78.80 %
			660.00	139.92	-520.08
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,699.9700	85.00 %
			4,000.00	7,399.94	3,399.94
47	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	132.0000	HR	5.0000	1.1800	-76.40 %
			660.00	155.76	-504.24
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			-1.50 %
			6,000.00	5,910.08	-89.92

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 600.0000	HR	35.0000 21,000.00	1.0000 600.00	-97.14 % -20,400.00
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 64.0000	DAY	50.0000 3,200.00	16.3900 1,048.96	-67.22 % -2,151.04
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 610.0000	HR	50.0000 30,500.00	1.1200 683.20	-97.76 % -29,816.80
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 245.0000	S.F.	16.0000 3,920.00	10.6400 2,606.80	-33.50 % -1,313.20
OTHER ITEMS					
53	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. EASTBOUND LANE CLOSURES EST.		6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00 %
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 4.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 160.00	76.4300 305.72	91.08 % 145.72
55	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		3,000.00	10,626.00	254.20 % 7,626.00
56	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		2,000.00	2,666.43	33.32 % 666.43
57	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
58	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/03/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 07:36

PS&E JOB NO : 04A008 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006746 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1675
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I 90
 VIC LAKE SAMMAMISH PARKWAY
 SLOPE STABILIZATION
 04A008
 PROJECT : IM-0901(426)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 31 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 5 2004

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 7400 THIRD AVE S
 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
59	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
60	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-68.12 %
			5,000.00	1,593.90	-3,406.10
61	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE				
	2436.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	0.6700	-66.50 %
			4,872.00	1,632.12	-3,239.88
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$978,621.50</u>	<u>\$1,114,509.40</u>	13.89%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$978,621.50</u>	<u>\$1,114,509.40</u>	13.89%